such assessment as is required for Fiscal Year 2027, and to authorize the expenditure 
of these funds for County purposes, all in accordance with the Massachusetts General 
Laws and in accordance with the County Charter (Chapter 290 of the Acts of 1996), the 
sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Fifty-five Dollars ($250,155); or to 
take any other action related thereto. 

(Select Board/County Commissioners) 

ARTICLE 25 
(Appropriation:  Finalizing Fiscal Year 2027 County Budget) 

To see if the Town will vote to overturn any denial of approval by the Nantucket 
County Review Committee, of any item of the County budget for Fiscal Year 2027 by